O1-10-2003	
FORM PTO-1594	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 102334176	
Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Micromedia Corporation Limited Canada	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership X Corporation General Partnership Other:	Name: ProQuest Information and Learning Company Address: 300 North Zeeb Road Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: X	□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation - Delaware □ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: January 6, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application Number(s): Additional numbers attached?	B. Trademark Registration Number(s): 1,699,375 \(\sum \text{ Yes} \times \times \text{No} \)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christina J. Hieber, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. Christina J. Hieber	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the January 7, 2003
Name of person signing	Signature Date
	nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2 466301_1
/09/2003 LMMLLER 00000289 1699375 /	

Patent and Trademark Assignments
Created in Microsoft Word
File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Folder Separator.doc

01 FC:8521

ASSIGNMENT

Micromedia Limited Corporation Canada, a corporation with its principal place of business at 30 Victoria Street, Toronto, Ontario Canada M5C 2N ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark CANCORP (Stylized) and of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,699,375 therefor ("the Trademark").

ProQuest Information and Learning Company, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 300 N. Zeeb Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

Microme	edia Limited Corporation Canada
By: Sett Hull	
1	Scott Hirth
Title:	Vice President
Date:	January 6, 2003

463283 1 .

RECORDED: 01/07/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002646 FRAME: 0117